

R

Crl.A.No. 1490 OF 2003
ITEM No.2 & 49

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.5041/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 1490/2003

AJAY GARG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

(With Office Report)

With

T.P.(Crl.)No.146/2004 (with appln.(s) for stay and office report)
and SLP(Crl.)No.3148/2004 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and permission
to place addl. documents on record and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohitash Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P.No.5041/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 1490/2003

Learned Sessions Judge has sent a request to this Court to extend the time granted by this Court to conclude the trial dated 29.04.2004 by three months. We are informed at the bar that the evidence have been included in this case and now only arguments have to be addressed and judgment to be delivered. In such circumstances we direct the Sessions Court to conclude the trial within one month from today. Crl. M.P. is dismissed accordingly.

.....2/-

: 2 :

T.P.(Crl.)No.146/2004

The transfer petition is dismissed.

SLP(Crl.)No.3148/2004

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.146 OF 2004

AJAY GARGPETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 6, 2004.